Impact of COVID-19 on Travel Industry
December 8, 2020

To help share information about COVID-19 impacts to the travel industry, Travel Oregon's
research team is compiling state and national data on a bi-weekly basis to share with external
partners. The data below is this week's summary and is for informational purposes only.

PDX Airport Data

The TSA reported 8,105 passengers utilized the checkpoints on Saturday, a decrease of 892 over the
previous Saturday. We've been anticipating a spike in traffic going into the holiday season, but due
to the ever-increasing rate of CV19 cases and increased restrictions from the governor, we've seen a
drop in throughput at PDX for the Thanksgiving time period. We'll see if the downward trend in YOY
change continues going into December.
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STR Weekly Data (November 22 to November 28)

« Oregon weekly occupancy fell to its lowest level since late May, according to the latest data from
STR through 28 November. This could indicate that a bulk of travelers opted to stay with family

during the holiday.
+ In comparison with the same week in 2019, the Oregon hotel performance recorded the following:
— Occupancy: -25.7% to 36.54%
- ADR (Room Rate): -11.1% to US$88.56
- RevPAR: -34.5% to US$32.41

« Southern Oregon is the region with highest occupancy (53.19%) for the week followed by
Willamette Valley (42.16%).

« Portland is still showing the lowest occupancy (29.13%) followed by Hood/Gorge (31.63%) and
Eastern Oregon (32.08%).



. OREGON Weekly STR Stats (% Chg YOY)

(November 22 to November 28)

| Occupancy (%)Room Rate (§) RevPAR ($) | Room Supply | Room Demand | Room Revenue ($) |
Oregon 36.54%  -25.7%| $88.56 -11.1%| $3241 -34.5%| 468,041 -1.2%| 171,037 -26.6%|$15,167,928 -35.3%
Central 3357%  -17.8%| $98.24 -4.9%| $33.08 -22.5%| 40460  2.8%| 13581 -155%| $1,338230 -20.3%
Coast 38.80%  -20.9%| $96.02 -23%| $37.64 -237%| 77,000 05%| 29878 -20.5%| $2,898,249 -23.4%
Eastern 32.08%  -17.5%| $72.71 -3.6%| $23.37 -204%| 33271  05%| 10674 -17.0%| §777,459 -19.9%
Hood/Gorge 31.63%  -31.3%| $84.00 -7.8%| $26.61 -37.3%| 16,185  42%| 5103 -28.4%| $429,428 -34.7%
Portland 29.13%  -42.3%| $83.84 -18.5%| $24.43 -53.0%[ 165522 -51%| 48210 -45.2%| $4,043,659 -55.5%
Southern 53.19%  -2.2%| $84.78  1.3%| $45.12  -1.1%| 59,689  1.1%| 31749  -12%| $2,693314 0.0%
Willamette Valley 42.16%  -18.4%| $84.24 -17.0%| $35.55 -34.1%| 75691  15%| 31,914 -17.2%| $2,690,878 -33.1%

Arrivalist Daily Travel Index

Over the past month, Arrivalist data indicates that Oregon has seen a 26.4% drop in travels at least
50 miles from home (within and to Oregon). See the following chart for the Oregon data.

Arrivalist US Daily Travel Index
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Social Sentiment + Hot Topics (Nov. 24-Dec. 6)

The information provided below is a summary of national coverage, media trends and what people across
the U.S. are sharing online. The statements do not represent Travel Oregon’s views or agency position.

The winter “surge upon surge" medical professionals warned upon is here and COVID-19 is now the
leading cause of death in the U.S., surpassing heart disease. The CDC this week warned that the
coming months could be the "most difficult in the public health history of this nation.” In the U.S.
overall, we have exceeded 14 million cases with nearly 282,000 deaths and a daily death rate of
nearly 2,000/day and in Oregon, new modeling from OHA warns that average daily caseloads could
range from 2,000-2,700 per day by Christmas.

While conversation levels on the pandemic remain steady at approximately 5 million posts, there

is also a renewed sense of optimism and confidence amidst the bad news at the prospect of a
vaccine in 2021, with nearly 60% of Americans now saying they will be getting a vaccine and vaccine
conversations spiking across social.
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Topic * Fosts & Users ¢ Potential Impressions =

voccine 7.2M 6.7TM 121.38

#eovid-19 4.7TM 4.4M 94.6B

#givethegiftoforegon 100 100 1.2M


https://www.cbsnews.com/news/covid-19-leading-cause-of-death-united-states-this-week/
https://www.cnbc.com/2020/12/02/cdcs-redfield-says-the-most-difficult-months-in-health-history-loom.html
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/us/coronavirus-us-cases.html?name=styln-coronavirus&region=TOP_BANNER&block=storyline_menu_recirc&action=click&pgtype=LegacyCollection&impression_id=f26fcd51-2da1-11eb-b066-47f549ee2449&variant=1_Show
https://www.pewresearch.org/science/2020/12/03/intent-to-get-a-covid-19-vaccine-rises-to-60-as-confidence-in-research-and-development-process-increases/

. . Independent Restaurant Alliance of Oregon @oregonindp - Dec 4 000
Most shared/talked about topics in or about Oregon e

We had such a great conversation with @MultCoHealth on Wednesday

inCIUde. about Oregon’s new outdoor dining regulations! Check out the link to
* view.
+ Governor Brown's unveiling of a new COVID-19 rules £ Multnomah County, OR @ @multco - Dec 4
H Attention restaurant & food cart owners: As Multnomah County moves
Gﬂd her SUbsequent announcements on FrIdG)’ (NOV' into the extreme risk category, @oregonindp hosted a convo btwn
4) about vaccine logistics and distribution strategy. @MultCoHealth’s Jeff Martin & Chef @GG30000 on outdoor dining

regulations. Watch it here: instagram.com/tv/CITgdVzCCje/

The majority of comments were supportive of the new
rules, with many expressing support for the flexibility for
outdoor dining. Chef Gregory Gourdet hosted a QA with
Multnomah County Health to guide restaurants through
the new regulations on Instagram. Watch it here.

« An outbreak of COVID-19 across Oregon mink farms
were widely shared and reported. Oregon has the
nation's fourth-largest mink industry, after Wisconsin,
Utah and Michigan and the outbreak here follows the
outbreak in those states along with a large outbreak in
Denmark. The reason for being cautious is because in
Denmark, a mutated coronavirus strain jumped from mink
to humans and there's fear, this will reduce the efficacy of a
vaccine.

« Anti-maskers in the Oregon medical community drew
national notoriety in the past 2 weeks with both a nurse at
Salem Health Hospital and a doctor from The Dalles publicly
advocating for not wearing a mask.

Ashley Grames, a nurse working with cancer patients at Doctor who refused to wear mask has
Salem Health posted on TikTok she "doesn't wear a mask medical license suspended

in public outside of work, continues to travel and allows

her children to have playdates.” She has been placed on aies Lo
administrative leave pending an investigation. [i perdermic snxt bragging

Dr. Steven LaTulippe said at a pro-Trump rally that neither

he nor his staff wears masks in their clinic and called on rallygoers
to "take the mask of shame off." The Oregon Medical Board has
suspended his medical license indefinitely.

Both stories were widely shared on social media and were
featured in a variety of national outlets including Buzzfeed and
Washington Post.



https://www.opb.org/article/2020/12/03/oregons-new-covid-19-rules-hit-today-heres-what-to-know/
https://www.koin.com/news/health/coronavirus/oregon-governor-kate-brown-coronavirus-covid-response-press-conference/
https://www.instagram.com/tv/CITq4VzCCje/
https://www.statesmanjournal.com/story/news/local/coronavirus/2020/11/27/covid-19-confirmed-10-oregon-mink-farm-regon-department-agriculture/6441838002/
https://www.tiktok.com/@amandabutcher2/video/6899924311990095110?lang=en
https://www.kgw.com/article/news/health/coronavirus/anti-mask-doctor-who-spoke-at-pro-trump-rally-medical-license-suspended/283-26b7d46b-67d9-4371-a8f8-771069ca93f1
https://www.kgw.com/article/news/health/coronavirus/anti-mask-doctor-who-spoke-at-pro-trump-rally-medical-license-suspended/283-26b7d46b-67d9-4371-a8f8-771069ca93f1
https://www.buzzfeednews.com/article/laurenstrapagiel/salem-nurse-placed-on-leave-for-covid-tiktok
https://www.washingtonpost.com/nation/2020/12/05/doctor-steven-latulippe-license-suspended/

« The industry's effort to inspire consumers to shop local through he #GivetheGiftofOregon
campaign is also tracking well, with approximately 3.5 million impressions. Other local efforts
such as #ShopLocal, #SmallBusinessSaturday and #GivetheGiftofTualatinValley also received
noticeable bumps in usage (see chart below).

#GiveTheGiftofOregon 101 a9 40 3.5M |
#SmallBusinessSaturday 31 24 26 934.4k
#GiveTheGiftOfTualatinValley 20 10 7 6849k mmm
#ShoplLoca 20 10 9 6605k ===
#SupportSmallBusinesses 18 10 7 660k i
#GivingTuesday 15 n 15 5376k ==
#Oregon 18 9 17 5335k mm
#giving 2 8 t 5289k ==
#love 2, 8 ) 5289k mm
#Womenspace 9 8 9 5289k mm
#Thanksgiving S 8 =, 5289k ==
#lanecounty 9 8 9 5289k W=
#E 9 8 B 5289k mm
#tuesday >, 8 9 5289k mm
#BlackFriday 13 12 13 2542k =

Other trending topics you may have missed:

o "Covid Shrinks the Labor Market, Pushing Out Women and Baby Boomers," "The U.S. labor force is
2.2% smaller than in February, a loss of 3.7 million workers. The labor-force participation rate, or
the share of Americans 16 years and over working or seeking work, was 61.7% in October, down from
63.4% in February. This is the lowest since the 1970s, when far fewer women were in the workforce.”

+ A new study from the de Beaumont Foundation finds certain vocabulary is more effective at
getting readers to care about pandemic. Key findings are:

1. Forty-nine percent of Americans consider a "pandemic” more “significant, serious, and
scary” than "COVID-19" (39%) or “the coronavirus (13%).

2. Respondents had a much more positive reaction to “a stay-at-home order” than a
"lockdown" or "aggressive restrictions.”

3. Saying that policies to combat the pandemic are “fact-based"” is more effective than saying
they're based on “science,” "data,” or "medicine."

4. Americans have a more positive reaction when rules and regulations to address COVID-19
are called "protocols” rather than “mandates,” “directives,” "controls,” or "orders.”

5. More than 4 in 5 respondents prefer "face masks" over “facial coverings.”

A style guide can be downloaded here.



https://go.politicoemail.com/?qs=7fad96a70ba36a1a5eebd90c751aff90eb6c7360962063452873f534eb97f5925b12be7135813c17a0e935384a3f1cd8
https://www.globenewswire.com/fr/news-release/2020/11/30/2136371/0/en/Poll-New-National-Conversation-About-COVID-19-Urgently-Needed-to-Overcome-Partisan-Divide-and-Save-Lives.html
https://www.globenewswire.com/fr/news-release/2020/11/30/2136371/0/en/Poll-New-National-Conversation-About-COVID-19-Urgently-Needed-to-Overcome-Partisan-Divide-and-Save-Lives.html

National Trends

Destination Analysts
Highlights from week of December 7:

« Americans largely see the last month of 2020 as one in which the pandemic situation is going
to worsen. In fact, Americans' comfort going out for leisure activities even within their own
community has declined for the last 3 weeks.

EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK
MARCH 15 — DECEMBER 6
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QUESTION: IN THE NEXT MONTH, HOW (IF AT ALL) DO YOU EXPECT THE SEVERITY OF
THE CORONAVIRUS SITUATION IN THE UNITED STATES TO CHANGE?

IN THE NEXT MONTH THE CORONAVIRUS SITUATION WILL __

(Base: Waves 1-39. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,

1,223,1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,208, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, L

1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205 and 1,204 Destination € Analysts
completed surveys.) DO YOUR RESEARCH



« The current state of the pandemic has eroded Americans' confidence that travel can be
done safely. Half feel not very or not at all confident that they can travel safely in the current
environment, while just 23.9% are confident or very confident—down from nearly one third six
weeks ago.

CONFIDENCE IN TRAVELING SAFELY
AS OF DECEMBER 6™

CONFIDENT OR NOT VERY CONFIDENT OR
VERY CONFIDENT NOT CONFIDENT AT ALL
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QUESTION: HOW CONFIDENT ARE YOU THAT YOU CAN TRAVEL SAFELY IN THE CURRENT ENVIRONMENT?

(Base: Waves 24-34 and 39 data, All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, s
1,204, 1,203, 1,203 and 1,204 completed surveys.,) Destination ¢ Ana lyS ts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

+ The gloominess combined with more clarity on timelines for production and distribution appear to
have muted some of the strong hope initially felt about a COVID vaccine. The percent who say the
recent vaccine developments have made them more optimistic that they can travel safely in the
next six months has declined to 46.0% from 52.5% three weeks ago.

VACCINE DEVELOPMENTS IMPACT ON OPTIMISM

FOR SAFE TRAVEL (IN NEXT 6 MONTHS)
NOVEMBER 20 — DECEMBER 6

% OF AMERICANS WHO ARE MORE OR MUCH MORE OPTIMISTIC
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QUESTION: DOES RECENT NEWS ABOUT VACCINE DEVELOPMENTS AFFECT YOUR OPTIMISM ABOUT BEING ABLE
TO TRAVEL SAFELY IN THE NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS? (SELECT ONE TO FILL IN THE BLANK)

THE VACCINE NEWS HAS MADE ME _ _ ABOUT BEING ABLE TO TRAVEL SAFELY IN
THE NEXT SIX MONTHS.

(Base: Waves 37-39 data. All respondents, 1,205, 1,205 and 1,204 completed surveys.) Destination ¢ A na ly sts

D0 YOUR RESEARCH



« Americans still demonstrate openness to travel messaging. Those that agree that they have lost
their interest in travel for the time being dropped to 43.1% from a high of 50.0% last week. And
after consistently declining for a month, the proportion excited to learn about new, exciting travel
experiences or destinations to visit improved to 44.2%.

EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK
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QUESTION: IN THE NEXT MONTH, HOW (IF AT ALL) DO YOU EXPECT THE SEVERITY OF
THE CORONAVIRUS SITUATION IN THE UNITED STATES TO CHANGE?

IN THE NEXT MONTH THE CORONAVIRUS SITUATION WILL

(Base: Waves 1-39. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223,1,257,1,214,1,214,1,205,1,231,1,365,1,213,1,200,1,206,1,224,1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, . "

1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205 and 1,204 Destination ¢ Analysts
completed surveys.) DO YOUR RESEARCH

+ About 80% of American travelers took at least one trip in 2020, with an average of 2.9 leisure
trips reported. Nearly 47% of American travelers said they cancelled an upcoming trip specifically
because of this recent surge we are in.

« Over 47% say they will prioritize leisure travel in their personal budget in 2021. Americans plan on
taking about 3 leisure trips on average in 2021—primarily to cities, small towns and beaches. One-
in-five of these travelers anticipate at least one of these trips will be international. In terms of the
actual experiences they will prioritize, spending time with loved ones, getting away from crowds,
enjoying nature, going to new places they haven't been before, excitement and energy, as well as
budget travel will be top.



« Well over a third of Americans whose job allows them to telecommute say they are likely to take a
"workcation” in 2021. Meanwhile, 29.4% of Americans who travel with school-aged children say they
are likely to take a "schoolcation."

AMERICAN TRAVEL IN 2021
l 3

Americans Likely to Travel Internationally 20.5%]
[I7.3%

TRAVEL PRIORITIES
(Essential or High Priarity)

Spending time with loved ones _63.] %

Number of Leisure Trips Americans Expect to Take in 2021

Will Prioritize Leisure Travel in Their Budget

EXPECTED PLACES OF STAY
(% Reporting Fach Lodging Type)

Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

I 39.3 %

Private home of a friend or relative
Budget hotel or motel

Getting away from crowds —52.0‘%
Enjoying nature [N 44.5%
New places | haven't visited o
L 0%
Excitement and energy (3 1.8%

Budget travel [ 28.4%

Luxury or 5-star hotel
Vacation home rental
Campground or RV park
Peer-to-peer lodging

Bed & breakfast Inn
All-inclusive resort property

I 30.3%
I 20.6%
I 17.0%
E15.5%

I 12.3%

. 11.9%

. 10.9%

. 10.9%

Time-share property N 8.2%
09,0 40% 309’0 0% 25% 50%
Likely to Take a Workcation Likely to Take a Schoolcation
36.4% 29.4%
Of Employed Americans Who are Of Americans Who Travel With
Allowed to Work Remotely Their Children
TRIP DESTINATIONS MEAN NUMBER OF REPORTED ANTICIPATED TRIPS FOR 2021
Cities or metropolitan areas NG 1 .2
Small towns, villages or rural destinations/attractions I 1 .2
Beach destinations/resorts I 1 .0
State, county or regional parks or recreation areas IO .9
: U.S. National Parks I 0.8
Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski resorts) I 0.7
Theme or amusement parks I 0.6
Desert destinations/resorts I 0.5
{ 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
Destination ¢Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



AMERICANS’ TOP DESTINATIONS FOR 2021
AS OF DECEMBER 6TH

25%
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QUESTION: WHICH DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS (IF ANY) ARE YOU PLANNING TO VISIT
OR CONSIDERING VISITING NEXT YEAR (2021)? (WRITE IN UP TO YOUR TOP 3)

Destination ¢ Analysts

(Base: Wave 39 data. All respondents, 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected December 4-6, 2020) DO YOUR RESEARCH

+ As to the most popular destinations Americans plan to visit in 2021, Florida, New York, Las Vegas
and California look to remain tourism powerhouses. Of course, those in different generations
and regions of the country have various travel tastes, with attraction to destinations like Hawaii,
Colorado and Yellowstone National Park rising depending on age and residence.

U.S. Travel's Latest Forecast key takeaways from December 3:

« The travel sector was a leader of US job growth prior to the pandemic
L&H employment in United States
Index (2010=100)
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Total +16%
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Source: BLS



« No industry/sector has been hit as hard as travel

United States employment loss by industry

% of industry lost since February

Leisure & hospitality 21%
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+ Travel must be the focus for economic recovery: 35% of US share of employment loss belongs to
Leisure and Hospitality

United States employment share of employment loss
% of all jobs lost since February
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« National tax revenue losses on travel spending had an enormous impact on government finances:
$62 bn and counting

National tax revenue losses on travel spending
$ millions. year-over-year change
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« The good news is that there is recovery in our future...leisure travel will be back to 2019 levels by
2022...business travel will take longer (2024)

Leisure travel will fuel the recovery

Business and leisure trips
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+ There will be strong recovery in room demand starting the second half of 2021 (only down an
estimated 10% by that point)

- Though REVPAR to still be down about 33% from 2019 levels

— Room revenue to recover in early 2024

...but the second half of next year will look very different

Room demand

Quarterly, relative to 2019
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Source: STR; Tourism Economics

* Total room inventory RevPAR is calculated without removing lemporarily closed hotels. On a
slandard RevPAR basis, growth is forecasted as -47.0% in 2020 and 25.0% in 2021

+ Domestic trips will be almost back in 2022...international trips back in 2024

-
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« 80% of travelers say they plan on returning to their usual travel patterns within 6 months of virus
containment

How long to return to travel 'as usual' after the pandemic has subsided?
50% -
45% m February Survey April Survey m June survey m September survey
40%
35% 32% |
30%
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15% 15%
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Not wait at all Wait 1-2mths Wait ~6mths Wait ~1yr Not travel in foreseeable
Source: IATA future

& Tourism Economics

Research and Analytics Resources
https:/www.qualityinfo.org/ed-ceest/?at=1&t1=4101000000~0~0~00000000~2020~o0r

https://ttra.com/resources/covid-19-travel-and-tourism-research-resources/

https://str.com/event/covid-19-webinar-us-canada-hotel-weekly-performance-analysis

https://www.mmgyglobal.com/covid-19/

https://www.ustravel.org/toolkit/covid-19-travel-industry-research

https://keydatadashboard.com/covid-19-impact-report-on-short-term-vacation-rentals-in-oregon/
https://covid19.ubermedia.com/
http://hotelnewsnow.com/data-dashboard

If you have any questions, please direct them to: ladan@traveloregon.com



mailto:ladan@traveloregon.com

